FORM PTO-1595 07-12 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
<u>Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼</u> 10140	0868
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Teoppark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Fireman and Christopher Green Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Riva Sports</u> , LLC Internal Address: <u>Suite 100</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: 5409 Moorland Lane
	City: Bethesda State: MD ZIP: 20814
□ Other June 3, 2000 and Execution Date: June 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/114,534 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven N. Fox, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Hancock & Estabrook, LLP	Č Enclosed
. <u></u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-0576 Charge any deficiences or credit any over-paymen
3 FC:504 .: Syracuse Share of ZIP: 13221-4 FC:208	1976 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing	Internation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Steven N. Fox, Esq. Total number of pages including	hig cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington D.C. 20231

REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0452

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to: Andrew Fireman, residing at 1041 Cedarwood Drive. North Bethesda, MD 20852 and Christopher Green, residing at 655 Kansas Street, Apt. #304, San Francisco, CA 94107 (hereinafter the "Assignors"), the Assignors hereby sell and assign to Riva Sports, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company having a principal place of business at 5409 Moorland Lane, Suite 100, Bethesda, MD 20814 (hereinafter the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100) and throughout the world, in the *invention* known as "Odyssey Sled" for which a design patent application in the United States of America has been executed by the Assignors on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000 (also known as United States Design Application Serial No. 29/114,534, filed November 26, 1999, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letter Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, tile and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignors agree to execute all papers necessary in the connection with the application(s) and any continuing. divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connections with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignors agree to execute all papers necessary with any interference which may be declared concerning the application or any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignors hereby covenant that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignors hereby grant Steven N. Fox, Esq., 1500 MONY Tower I, P.O. Box 4976, Syracuse, New York 13221-4976, Reg. No. 33,237, power to insert on this assignment the serial number and filing date of any of the aforesaid patent applications and any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment being executed and becoming effective the later of the dates indicated below.

ndrew Fireman

Christopher Gre

I:\SFox\Riva Sports\Assign.008.wpd

Date

6/15/0C 06/03/00 Date

**RECORDED: 06/21/2000**